1	PCR-87-17		
2	THE CITY OF WARWICK		
3	STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS		
4			
5	<b>RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL</b>		
6 7	NO DATE		
8			
9	APPROVEDMAYOR		
10			
11			
12	<b>RESOLUTION TO THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY SUPPORTING HOUSE BILL</b>		
13	2017 – H 6160 REGARDING INCREASING THE YEARLY AMOUNT OF MONEY		
14	THAT THE STATE AIRPORT PAYS THE CITY OF WARWICK		
15			
16	Resolved that,		
17			
18	WHEREAS, the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of Warwick are		
19	matters of paramount importance to the City Council; and		
20			
21	WHEREAS, the city of Warwick provides municipal services to the Rhode Island Airport		
22	Corporation at T.F. Green state airport; and		
23			
24	WHEREAS, pursuant to Rhode Island General Laws 1-2-17 there is an annual payment from		
25	parking revenue at the airport by the Airport Corporation to the City of Warwick in compensation for		
26	the services provided to the airport by the city; and		
27			
28	WHEREAS, the amount of the compensation has been \$500,000.00 and that amount has		
29	remained unchanged for many years; and		
30 21	WHEREAS, the cost of providing the services to the airport has increased over the years; and		
31 32	where AS, the cost of providing the services to the an port has increased over the years, and		
32 33	WHEREAS, House Bill 2017-H6160 proposes to increase the compensation payable to the		
34	City of Warwick for the services it provides to the airport to \$1,450,000.00; and		
35	City of warwick for the services it provides to the anjoin to $\phi_{1,+30,000,000}$ , and		
36	WHEREAS, the Warwick City Council strongly supports passage of House Bill 2017-H6160		
37	so that the compensation paid by the Airport Corporation for municipal services is more in line with		
38	the cost of those services at this time.		
39			
40	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Warwick City Council fully endorses		
41	passage of House Bill 2017-H6160 to increase the compensation payable to the City of Warwick for		
42	the services it provides to T.F. Green Airport to \$1,450,000.00.		
43			
44	The City Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to the Senators and		
45	Representatives from the City of Warwick.		

1	This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.		
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7	SPONSORED BY:	COUNCILMAN HOWE	
8			
9	COMMITTEE:	FINANCE	